



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-58
Revised on: May 24, 2004
Standard Form Title: Purchase Order

NEGOTIATED CANVASS 22-0323
P.R No. 2022-0454

PURCHASE ORDER

PROVINCIAL GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE

Agency / Requisitioning Office

Supplier	PRIM E CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING	D.O. No.	P.O. NO. 2022-402
Address	Espuelas Extension, Poblacion II, Tagbilaran City	Date	: August 31, 2022
E-mail Address		Mode of	
Telephone No.	4127226	Procurement	: Negotiated
TIN	275 - 822 - 298 - 000		SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT

Gentlemen/Mesdames:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery :	PROVINCIAL GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE	Delivery Term	Please read at the
Address :	New Capitol Site, Tagbilaran City		back hereof.
Date of Delivery :	30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP	Payment Term	upon completion of delivery
Warranty Period:	3 months		

ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	rolls	THHN 3.5mm2 Stranded Wire (150m)	5	6,390.00	31,950.00
2	rolls	THHN 2.0mm2 Stranded Wire (150m)	5	4,350.00	21,750.00
3	rolls	Flat Cord Wire # 16	5	4,700.00	23,500.00
4	roll	PDX Wire # 10 (75m)	1	10,050.00	10,050.00
5	roll	PDX Wire # 12 (75m)	1	6,880.00	6,880.00
6	roll	PDX Wire # 14 (75m)	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	meters	Royal Cord Wire # 12	100	189.50	18,950.00
8	pcs.	Flood Light 20 watts - Firefly	30	1,400.00	42,000.00
9	pcs.	LED Lamp Bulb 9 Watts Warm Light - Ecolum	100	180.00	18,000.00
10	pcs.	Cable Tie Assorted size	500	2.95	1,475.00
11	pcs.	Male Plug-Heavy Duty (rubber)	50	54.95	2,747.50
12	pcs.	Switch Single Gang Flush Type	50	104.50	5,225.00
13	pcs.	Switch 2 gang Flush Type	50	175.00	8,750.00
14	pcs.	Switch 3 Gang Flush Type	50	249.50	12,475.00
15	pcs.	40 Amp. Circuit Breaker (Bolt On) - Koten	10	384.50	3,845.00
16	pcs.	30 Amp. Circuit Breaker (Bolt On) - Koten	10	384.50	3,845.00
17	pcs.	20 Amp. Circuit Breaker (Bolt On) - Koten	10	384.50	3,845.00
18	pcs.	Convenience Outlet Single Gang (Flush Type)	30	89.95	2,698.50
19	pcs.	Convenience Outlet 2 Gang (Flush Type)	30	145.50	4,365.00
20	pcs.	Convenience Outlet 3 gang (Flush Type)	30	249.50	7,485.00
21	length	PVC Pipe 1"	50	300.00	15,000.00
22	length	PVC Pipe 3/4"	50	229.50	11,475.00
23	length	PVC Pipe 1/2"	20	150.00	3,000.00
X-X-X-X-X			Total Lot Price.....		264,311.00

(Total Amount in Words)

TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED ELEVEN PESOS ONLY

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

PRIM E CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING
Signature over printed name of Supplier

SEP 07 2022
Date

APPROVED
BY AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNOR:

ASTERIA C. CABERTE
ERICO ARISTOTLE C. AUMENTADO

Governor
Province of Bohol

Date Approved: **SEP 07 2022**

Funds Available:

EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN
Provincial Treasurer

Earmark Amount

04-1231

265,872.00